Illinois law.
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Section 785.1110  Inspection 

Each farm shall be inspected by the Department.  If the farm meets the applicable requirements for licensure described in Subpart C, as indicated by the Farm Inspection Report Form the farm shall be licensed as described in Section 785.1120.  If the farm does not meet the requirements for licensure, it shall be reinspected within 30 days after the initial inspection.  If the farm then meets the requirements for licensure, it shall be licensed.  If the farm does not meet the requirements for licensure, it shall not be licensed, and the producer's authorization to sell milk for human food from that farm shall be withheld by the Department until such time as the farm qualifies for licensing.  Each completed Farm Inspection Report Form shall be kept by the Department and a copy shall be given to the producer. 

(Source:  Adopted at 11 Ill. Reg. 2356, effective February 1, 1987)

